extent as expressly set forth in the Agreement, we shall have no claim, right or 
title arising out of any documents or information provided to us by the Authority 
or in respect of any matter arising out of or relating to the Bidding Process 
including the award of Agreement.  

20. I/ We offer a Bid Security of Rs. 26,45,800/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Forty 
Five Thousand and Eight Hundred only) to the Authority in accordance with the 
RFP Document. 

21. The Bid Security in the form of a e-payment receipt/ scan copy of Bank 
Guarantee is attached. 

22. The documents accompanying the Technical Bid, as specified in Clause 2.11.1 of 
the RFP, have been submitted in separate files.